

P

SLP(C)No. 9038 OF 2001
ITEM No.6

Court No. 3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. Nos. 4-5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9038/2001

THUKKA RAMAMURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ATHIMOOLA MUDALIAR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(for bringing on record LRs of deceased Petitioner No. 2 and
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)(With Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. RS Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Thyagarajan, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Thyagarajan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 4-5 in SLP(C) No.9038/2001
Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master