

P

C.A.No. 2734 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 In Civil Appeal No.2734/2000

THUKKA RAMAMURTHY & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PONNUSWAMY MUDALIAR (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased appellant No.2 and
c/delay and Office Report)

Date : 30/01/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. RS Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, appellant No.2 may be deleted from the array of the parties at the cost and risk of the appellants.

In view of this, no orders are required to be passed on I.A.Nos.3-4.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master