

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2734 OF 2000

THUKKA RAMAMURTHY & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PONNUSWAMY MUDALIAR (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of appeal and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO. 6 IN S.L.P.(C) NO. 9038 of 2001

(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 25/10/2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants/ petitioners stated that as the matters have been settled outside Court, he may be permitted to withdraw the civil appeal and the special leave petition.

The interlocutory applications are allowed.

The civil appeal and the special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2734 OF 2000

Thukka Ramamurthy and Ors  
Respondent(s)

...Appellant

Versus

Ponnuswamy Mudaliar (Dead) By Lrs.  
Respondent(s)

...Respondent

WITH

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants/ petitioners stated that as the matters have been settled outside Court, he may be permitted to withdraw the civil appeal and the special leave petition.

The interlocutory applications are allowed.

The civil appeal and the special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J

(B.N. Agrawal)

.....J

(P.K. Balasubramanyan)

New Delhi,

October 25, 2004.